PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

IBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA					
	Execution Date					
Aglaska, Inc.			08/25/2008			
Wesley K. Landes			08/25/2008			
Landes Revocable Trust Dated December 18, 1998			08/25/2008			
Estate of Gary I. Lan	des and the Ga	ry I. Landes Exempt Trust f/b/o Carissa M. Landes	08/25/2008			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Airglas, Inc.					
Street Address:	3500 O'Malle	y Road				
City:	Anchorage					
	ALASKA					
State/Country:	ALASKA					
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	99519					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T	99519 RS Total: 1	Number				
Postal Code:	99519 RS Total: 1	Number 5570857				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T	99519 RS Total: 1 īype	5570857				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number:	99519 RS Total: 1 ype E DATA (425)455	5570857				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	99519 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (425)455 be sent via US 425-455	5570857 5-1046 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> i-5575				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	99519 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (425)455 be sent via US 425-455 chawk@	5570857 5-1046 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-5575 Ograybeal.com				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	99519 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (425)455 be sent via US 425-455 chawk@ e: Graybea	5570857 5-1046 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> i-5575 Ograybeal.com al Jackson LLP				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	99519 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (425)455 be sent via US 425-455 chawk@ S: Graybea 155 - 10	5570857 5-1046 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-5575 Ograybeal.com				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	99519 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (425)455 be sent via US 425-455 chawk@ 2: Graybea 155 - 10 Bellevue	5570857 5-1046 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-5575 Ograybeal.com al Jackson LLP 98th Avenue NE, Suite 350				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCI Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	99519 RS Total: 1 Type E DATA (425)455 be sent via US 425-455 chawk@ 2: Graybea 155 - 10 Bellevue	5570857 5-1046 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 5-5575 Ograybeal.com al Jackson LLP 8th Avenue NE, Suite 350 e, WASHINGTON 98004				

source=0704-001 - Assignment of Inventions(signed)#page2.tif
source=0704-001 - Assignment of Inventions(signed)#page3.tif
source=0704-001 - Assignment of Inventions(signed)#page4.tif
source=0704-001 - Assignment of Inventions(signed)#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

In consideration of the delivery by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of good and valuable consideration, the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS

AGLASKA, INC., an Alaska corporation and sole shareholder of Airglas, Inc., an Alaska corporation,

WESLEY K. LANDES an individual and U.S. citizen,

WESLEY K. LANDES and BEVERLY R. LANDES as co-managers of LANDES FAMILY INVESTMENTS, LLC, and as Co-Trustee of the LANDES REVOCABLE TRUST DATED DECEMBER 18, 1998, and

KURT ERIKSSON as Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF GARY I. LANDES and as Trustee for the GARY I. LANDES EXEMPT TRUST f/b/o CARISSA M. LANDES

collectively, individually and/or in combination hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE, AIRGLAS, INC., having a principal place of business at 3500 O'Malley Road, Anchorage, AK 99519, and a juristic entity of the state of Alaska, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,

all of ASSIGNORS' entire right, title, and interest throughout the world, including the United States and other countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the inventions and patents embodying such inventions in Schedule "A" attached hereto, including without limitation any non-provisional, continuation, division, renewal, non-United States patents or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent from any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into that would conflict with these assignments.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said inventions and said Letters Patents and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the ASSIGNORS, and the ASSIGNORS will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE, or its legal representatives, any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce any application, inventions, and Letters Patent or legal equivalents thereof that may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

PATENT REEL: 023208 FRAME: 0126

Page 1 of 5

/// /// ASSIGNOR - AGLASKA, INC

VesLie y *K. Landes* Printed Name

Signature

PRES Title

8/25/at

Execution Date

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual, who is personally known to me to hold the title indicated for the identified ASSIGNOR, duly sign and execute the same on this 25 to day of / Malust , 2008 of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:

WITNESS Signature Printed Name

ASSIGNOR - WESLEY K. LANDES

lesley K. LANDES

Printed'Name

Signature

Execution Date

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual, who is personally known to me, duly sign and execute the same on this 25 the day of (usual , 2008 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:

WITNES Printed Name

Signature

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNOR - LANDES REVOCABLE TRUST DATED DECEMBER 18, 1998

Wesley K. LANDES Printed Name

<u>Pres</u> Title

Tcharle

Signature

Execution Date

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual, who is personally known to me to hold the title indicated for the identified ASSIGNOR, duly sign and execute the same on this day of day of 2008 of his/her own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:

WITNES8 Signature

ASSIGNOR – ESTATE OF GARY I. LANDES and the GARY I. LANDES EXEMPT TRUST f/b/o CARISSA M. LANDES

Printed Name anature PRETTEE Execution Date

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual, who is personally known to me to hold the title indicated for the identified ASSIGNOR, duly sign and execute the same on this day of day of day of day of day of day of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location:

Printed Name

Signature

Page 3 of 5

ASSIGNEE – AIRGLAS, INC								
Shane in Langlan 2	Shane on Ste							
Printed Name	Signature							
Presi Junt	8/25/08							
Title	Execution Date							

Execution Date

I hereby declare that I was personally present and did see the above-named individual, who is personally known to me to hold the title indicated for the identified ASSIGNEE, duly sign and execute the same on this 45 to day of 43 day of 43 day of 43 of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed at the following location: ____ 2008

WITNESS HELE Signature Printed

SCHEDULE "A"

Docket	Country	Application	Application	Patent/	Issue/Grant	
		Number	Date	Reg. Number	Date	Title
0704-001	US	08/305,767	13-Sep-1994	5,570,857	5-Nov-1996	HINGED AIRCRAFT SKI FOR IMPROVING EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM AN AIRCRAFT CABIN
0704-004	JAPAN	8-510222	29-Aug-1995	3689427	17-Jun-2005	HINGED AIRCRAFT SKI For Improving Egress And Ingress From An Aircraft Cabin
0704-005	CANADA	2,199,410	29-Aug-1995	2,199,410	2-May-2006	HINGED AIRCRAFT SKI FOR IMPROVING EGRESS AND INGRESS FROM AN AIRCRAFT CABIN
0704-007	NORWAY	1 997 116	29-Aug-1995	309598	29-Aug-1995	HINGED AIRCRAFT SKI For Improving Egress And Ingress From An Aircraft Cabin

÷ .